

| Report | 07.802           |
|--------|------------------|
| Date   | 23 November 2007 |
| File   | E/06/01/02       |

CommitteeCouncilAuthorMargaret Meek Policy Analyst

# Appointment of Member to Waiwhetu Stream Advisory Subcommittee and Hutt River Advisory Subcommittee

#### 1. Purpose

To appoint a representative of Te Runanganui o Taranaki Whanui ki te Upoko o te Ika a Maui to the Waiwhetu Stream Advisory Subcommittee and Hutt River Advisory Subcommittee.

### 2. Significance of the decision

The matters for decision in this report **do not** trigger the significance policy of the Council or otherwise trigger section 76(3)(b) of the Local Government Act 2002.

## 3. Background and Comment

The terms of reference for both the Waiwhetu Stream Advisory Subcommittee and Hutt River Advisory Subcommittee provide for each subcommittee's membership to include:

One representative of Te Runanganui o Taranaki Whanui ki te Upoko o te Ika a Maui, appointed by Council on nomination by Te Runanganui o Taranaki Whanui ki te Upoko o te Ika a Maui.

Mr Teri Puketapu has been nominated by Te Runanganui o Taranaki Whanui ki te Upoko o te Ika a Maui to represent it on both the Waiwhetu Stream Advisory Subcommittee and Hutt River Advisory Subcommittee.

In accordance with the terms of reference the Council needs to formally appoint Mr Puketapu as a member of each of the subcommittees referred to above.

#### 4. Communication

Mr Puketapu will be advised of his appointment.

## 5. Recommendations

*That the Council:* 

- 1. **Receives** the report.
- 2. *Notes* the content of the report.
- 3. Appoints Teri Puketapu, representative of Te Runanganui o Taranaki Whanui ki te Upoko o te Ika a Maui, to the Waiwhetu Stream Advisory Subcommittee.
- 3. Appoints Teri Puketapu, representative of Te Runanganui o Taranaki Whanui ki te Upoko o te Ika a Maui, to the Hutt River Advisory Subcommittee.

Report prepared by:

Report approved by:

Margaret Meek Policy Analyst

Francis Ryan Manager, Secretariat

Attachment 1: